
TO: Neide Magalhaes- ICE Futures U.S. 
FROM: Carly Zoerb 
DATE: April 17, 2008 
SUBJECT: Release of the First Quarter Grindings for 2008 

This letter will confirm the first quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S. 

2008 2007 
In Metric Tons 

Amount % 
Increase (Decrease) 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

91,876 
1,194 
8,487 

97,584 
3,704 

10,066 

(5,708) 
(2,510) 
(1,579) 

(5.85) 
(67.76) 
(15.69) 

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter. 

Attachment 



TO: Neide Magalhaes- ICE Futures U.S. 
FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association 
DATE: July 17, 2008 
SUBJECT: Release of the Second Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008 

This letter will confirm the second quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S. 

2008 2007 
In Metric Tons 

Amount % 
Increase (Decrease) 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

80,415 
3,514 

11,200 

95,608 
3,454 

10,312 

(15,193) 
60 

888 

(15.89) 
1.74 
8.61 

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter. 



TO: Raquel Allen- ICE Futures U.S. 
FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association 
DATE: 16-Oct-08 
SUBJECT: Release of the Third Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008 

This letter will confirm the third quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S. 

2008 2007 
In Metric Tons 

Amount % 
Increase (Decrease) 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

95,100 
3,322 

14,864 

94,179 
2,631 
8,904 

921 
691 

5,960 

0.98 
26.26 
66.94 

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter. 



TO: Raquel Allen- ICE Futures U.S. 
FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association 
DATE: January 15, 2009 
SUBJECT: Release of the Fourth Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008 

This letter will confirm the fourth quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S. 

2008 2007 
In Metric Tons 

Amount % 
Increase (Decrease) 

Cocoa Beans Ground 
Chocolate Liquor Melted 
Cocoa Butter Melted 

92,088 
2,568 

14,545 

90,411 
2,059 

10,695 

1,677 
509 

3,850 

1.85 
24.72 
36.00 

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter. 



LIST OF COMPANIES 

RESPONDING TO FOURTH QUARTER OF 2008 
COCOA PRODUCTS USE SURVEY 

ADM Cocoa Guittard Chocolate Co. 

Barry Callebaut USA, Inc. The Hershey Company 

The Blommer Chocolate Co. Mars Snackfood US, LLC 

Cargill Cocoa & Chocolate Co. Nestle Chocolate & Confections 

Ghirardelli Chocolate Co. World's Finest Chocolate, Inc. 




