

TO: Neide Magalhaes- ICE Futures U.S.

FROM: Carly Zoerb **DATE:** April 17, 2008

SUBJECT: Release of the First Quarter Grindings for 2008

This letter will confirm the first quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S.

	In Metric Tons		Increase	Increase (Decrease)	
	2008	2007	Amount	%	
Cocoa Beans Ground	91,876	97,584	(5,708)	(5.85)	
Chocolate Liquor Melted	1,194	3,704	(2,510)	(67.76)	
Cocoa Butter Melted	8,487	10,066	(1,579)	(15.69)	

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter.

TO: Neide Magalhaes- ICE Futures U.S.

FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association

DATE: July 17, 2008

SUBJECT: Release of the Second Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008

This letter will confirm the second quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S.

	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)	
	2008	2007	Amount	%
Cocoa Beans Ground	80,415	95,608	(15,193)	(15.89)
Chocolate Liquor Melted	3,514	3,454	60	1.74
Cocoa Butter Melted	11,200	10,312	888	8.61

Attached is a list of companies who responded to the survey this quarter.

TO: Raquel Allen- ICE Futures U.S.

FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association

DATE: 16-Oct-08

SUBJECT: Release of the Third Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008

This letter will confirm the third quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S.

	In Metric Tons		Increase (De	Increase (Decrease)	
	2008	2007	Amount	%	
Cocoa Beans Ground	95,100	94,179	921	0.98	
Chocolate Liquor Melted	3,322	2,631	691	26.26	
Cocoa Butter Melted	14,864	8,904	5,960	66.94	

TO: Raquel Allen- ICE Futures U.S.

FROM: Carly Zoerb- National Confectioners Association

DATE: January 15, 2009

SUBJECT: Release of the Fourth Quarter Cocoa Grindings for 2008

This letter will confirm the fourth quarter statistics given to the ICE Futures U.S.

	In Metric Tons		Increase (Decrease)	
	2008	2007	Amount	%
Cocoa Beans Ground	92,088	90,411	1,677	1.85
Chocolate Liquor Melted	2,568	2,059	509	24.72
Cocoa Butter Melted	14,545	10,695	3,850	36.00

LIST OF COMPANIES

RESPONDING TO FOURTH QUARTER OF 2008 COCOA PRODUCTS USE SURVEY

ADM Cocoa Guittard Chocolate Co.

Barry Callebaut USA, Inc.

The Hershey Company

The Blommer Chocolate Co. Mars Snackfood US, LLC

Cargill Cocoa & Chocolate Co. Nestle Chocolate & Confections

Ghirardelli Chocolate Co. World's Finest Chocolate, Inc.